Carver County Board of Commissioners August 17, 2021 Regular Session

Agenda Amendment

Add 8.0 Appointment of Interim County Assessor

Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action

RBA 2021 - 7825



Agenda Item:						
Appointment of Interim County Asssess	sor					
Primary Originating Division/Dept: Prope	es	V	Neeting Date:	8/17/2021		
Contact: David Frischmon	Title:			tem Type: Regular Sessio	n 🔽	
Amount of Time Requested: min Presenter: Keith Kern	utes Title: County Ass	SASSOR	A	attachments:	○ _{Yes} ● _{No}	
	Title. County Ass	30301				
Strategic Initiative: Select						~
Select						
BACKGROUND/JUSTIFICATION:						
Carver County Assessor, Keith Kern, will Department. County staff recommend a effective August 20th until a permanent	ppointing the Assist	ant County Assessor	r, Mark N	Meili, as the int	_	-
ACTION REQUESTED:						
Motion to appoint Mark Meili, Assistant County Assessor, as the interim County Assessor effective August 20th, 2021						
FISCAL IMPACT: None	~	FUNDIN	G			
If "Other", specify:		County	Dollars =	•		
, , , , ,						
FTE IMPACT: None		Total			\$	0.00
		Inse	rt additio	nal funding so	urce	
Related Financial/FTE Comments:		_		J		
Office use only:						